

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.550 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.2582 OF 2025

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date: 2026.02.16
21:04:54 +0530

Vivek Kumar Gedam

...Applicant

Versus

Prerana Vivek Gedam

...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Ms. R. V. Newton, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 13 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Applicant.
2. To give one more opportunity to the Applicant, stand over to **27th February 2026.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]